
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

February 2026

Location Capacity 1-Feb-26 2-Feb-26 3-Feb-26 4-Feb-26 5-Feb-26 6-Feb-26 7-Feb-26 8-Feb-26 9-Feb-26 10-Feb-26 11-Feb-26 12-Feb-26 13-Feb-26 14-Feb-26 15-Feb-26 16-Feb-26 17-Feb-26 18-Feb-26 19-Feb-26 20-Feb-26 21-Feb-26 22-Feb-26 23-Feb-26
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,594 2,596 2,596 2,598 2,616 2,619 2,617 2,614 2,612 2,608 2,607 2,634 2,632 2,632 2,631 2,627 2,622 2,621 2,627 2,621 2,622 2,622 2,615

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,911 2,848 2,860 2,909 2,921 2,877 2,876 2,874 2,914 2,901 2,857 2,860 2,906 2,905 2,905 2,862 2,868 2,913 2,913 2,874 2,873 2,873 2,920

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 896 897 898 893 893 895 896 896 894 878 889 890 893 893 893 893 895 897 897 897 896 896 895

Youthful Offender Unit 58 46 46 45 44 44 43 43 43 42 42 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42 41 41 40

Marshall County 925 866 866 869 868 876 875 875 875 874 871 871 871 871 871 871 870 867 865 876 875 875 875 874

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 469 470 466 467 456 457 457 457 471 471 471 471 472 472 474 474 474 475 475 474 474 474 474

CMCF Work Release 30 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,653 2,653 2,661 2,658 2,649 2,687 2,686 2,685 2,685 2,678 2,674 2,662 2,679 2,679 2,676 2,676 2,664 2,645 2,641 2,691 2,691 2,691 2,677

Delta CCF 450 523 522 521 520 518 516 516 516 514 528 528 528 528 525 527 526 525 524 524 523 523 523 523

County Jails 1,940 1,349 1,378 1,384 1,400 1,375 1,360 1,360 1,360 1,371 1,394 1,411 1,389 1,377 1,377 1,377 1,377 1,374 1,397 1,375 1,347 1,347 1,347 1,363

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 761 413 405 408 410 446 446 445 444 442 439 426 451 449 445 447 443 439 432 454 458 457 457 453

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 5 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60 31 33 33 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 34 35 35 33 33 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 34 34 33 35 38 38 38 38 38 39 34 35 35 36 36 34 33 31 39 40 39 39 39
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 29 29 29 28 28 28 28 28 28 27 27 31 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29 29 29 29

Pike Satellite Facility 93 72 71 74 74 88 87 87 87 86 85 82 86 86 86 87 86 83 83 87 90 90 90 89

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 59 58 58 58 68 68 67 66 66 65 61 63 64 64 64 62 62 62 68 68 68 68 68

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 104 104 104 107 107 105 105 105 105 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 103 101 100 100 100 100 98

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Flowood TVC 10 6 5 5 5 5 6 6 9 9 9 9 10 8 6 6 6 5 5 9 9 9 9 9

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 31 31 31 32 32 31 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32

Wilkinson TVC** 40 27 20 19 18 27 29 29 26 26 26 26 37 37 37 37 37 35 32 34 34 34 34 34

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,502 4,518 4,516 4,503 4,504 4,503 4,503 4,503 4,490 4,488 4,489 4,511 4,513 4,513 4,513 4,510 4,508 4,498 4,521 4,549 4,548 4,546 4,544

Alcorn County 300 290 289 289 289 295 292 292 292 291 290 290 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 300 299 299 299 299

Bolivar County 294 272 272 272 271 270 270 270 270 268 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 264 264 264 294 294 294 294

Carroll County**** 300 296 296 295 294 297 297 297 297 297 297 297 299 299 299 299 299 299 298 300 300 300 300 298

Chickasaw County 300 295 296 295 293 299 297 297 297 295 294 294 297 297 297 297 297 297 296 296 296 296 296 297

George County 352 351 350 350 348 351 350 350 350 350 352 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 351 350 350 350 350 350

Holmes County 280 275 278 279 279 276 276 276 276 274 274 274 277 277 277 277 277 276 274 279 278 278 278 278

Issaquena County 328 323 328 328 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 326 325 325 325 325 324

Jefferson County 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279 280 280 280 280 279 278 280 280 280 280 280
Kemper County 355 343 350 349 347 345 345 345 345 344 344 347 347 345 344 344 344 344 342 350 350 350 350 350
Leake County 300 300 299 300 298 292 292 292 292 292 300 300 299 298 298 298 296 296 300 300 299 299 299 300

Marion County 402 398 398 398 392 392 399 399 399 399 399 399 397 400 400 400 399 398 397 398 398 398 398 400

Stone County 280 278 278 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 274 274 280 279 280 280 280 280 277 277 277 276 276 276

Washington County*** 240 236 235 235 234 233 232 232 232 230 230 229 229 228 228 228 228 233 232 230 229 229 227 226

Winston County 280 273 279 279 279 278 278 278 278 278 278 278 280 280 280 280 280 279 277 278 280 280 280 279

Yazoo County 300 292 290 290 295 292 291 291 291 288 284 284 289 292 292 292 292 292 291 294 294 294 294 293

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,184 2,183 2,183 2,179 2,183 2,184 2,184 2,184 2,185 2,181 2,181 2,183 2,183 2,182 2,182 2,182 2,171 2,174 2,154 2,132 2,132 2,132 2,129

East Mississippi 1,350 1,285 1,285 1,285 1,283 1,285 1,286 1,286 1,286 1,287 1,284 1,284 1,283 1,283 1,282 1,282 1,282 1,275 1,274 1,254 1,232 1,232 1,232 1,230

Wilkinson County 920 899 898 898 896 898 898 898 898 898 897 897 900 900 900 900 900 896 900 900 900 900 900 899

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 48 46 47 50 49 49 49 49 50 50 51 48 49 48 48 48 48 49 48 48 48 49 49

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 15 15

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 32 31 32 35 34 34 34 34 35 35 36 33 34 33 33 33 33 34 34 34 34 34 34

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 12 13 14 14 13 13

Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 11 11 11 11 11

Rankin/Flowood 10 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,912 19,492 19,466 19,492 19,537 19,567 19,548 19,544 19,538 19,583 19,568 19,537 19,580 19,634 19,624 19,625 19,569 19,536 19,573 19,589 19,574 19,570 19,568 19,598

1-Feb-26 2-Feb-26 3-Feb-26 4-Feb-26 5-Feb-26 6-Feb-26 7-Feb-26 8-Feb-26 9-Feb-26 10-Feb-26 11-Feb-26 12-Feb-26 13-Feb-26 14-Feb-26 15-Feb-26 16-Feb-26 17-Feb-26 18-Feb-26 19-Feb-26 20-Feb-26 21-Feb-26 22-Feb-26 23-Feb-26



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

February 2026

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 761

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

*Flowood TVC 10

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355
Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48

Madison 0

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 10

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,912

24-Feb-26 25-Feb-26 26-Feb-26 27-Feb-26 28-Feb-26 Avg Population
2,611 2,612 2,630 2,625 2,623 2,617

2,923 2,890 2,919 2,901 2,899 2891

899 895 892 892 892 894

40 40 40 40 40 42

873 873 872 871 871 872

474 473 473 472 472 470

29 29 29 29 29 29
2,670 2,664 2,652 2,684 2,684 2671
519 518 517 516 516 522

1,378 1,394 1,401 1,412 1,412 1378

449 445 454 453 452 442

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

12 12 18 18 18 12

10 10 10 10 10 9

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

33 29 27 27 27 32

37 38 38 38 38 37
29 29 29 30 30 29
88 88 85 84 84 84

69 69 70 70 69 65

97 96 97 97 97 102

0 0 0 0 0 1

8 8 10 10 10 8

0 0 0 0 0 0

32 32 33 33 33 32

34 34 37 36 36 31

0 0 0 0 0 0

4,539 4,540 4,561 4,562 4,559 4520

298 298 298 297 297 295

294 293 293 293 292 276

297 297 300 300 300 298

297 296 300 300 300 297

352 352 351 349 349 350

278 278 280 280 280 277

324 324 328 328 328 326

280 279 277 280 279 280
349 348 352 351 351 347
298 298 298 298 298 297
400 399 399 399 399 398

275 275 279 279 279 277

226 233 233 233 232 231

278 277 280 280 280 279

293 293 293 295 295 292

2,126 2,123 2,120 2,116 2,116 2162

1,228 1,226 1,224 1,222 1,222 1264

898 897 896 894 894 898

49 51 51 51 51 49

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

15 14 14 14 14 15

0 0 0 0 0 0

34 37 37 37 37 34

13 14 14 15 15 11

0 0 0 0 0 0

11 11 11 12 12 9

2 3 3 3 3 2

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

19,592 19,561 19,625 19,639 19,631 19570

24-Feb-26 25-Feb-26 26-Feb-26 27-Feb-26 28-Feb-26 Avg Population


